Thermally  protected • UL recognized • CSA or ULc certified
note:  Rotation is determined by looking at shaft end. Shaft length is measured from motor face.
105
Specific Purpose blowers HeAdingKits and Fan blade Accessories Accessories
NEW ITEM! See page 113 for a complete listing of all our new products.
HeX Hub FeAtuReS
• Sizes to fit most applications
• Simple screw design

and motor model.
* May need to reverse one or more mounting rings
NOTE: The current base numbering system uses the first
two numbers to indicate shaft height (30 is 3.0” and 35
is 3.5”) and the last three numbers represent distance
between cradle arms (386 is 3.86” etc.). Example:
35-417 has a 3.5” shaft height and 4.17” cradle base. To
achieve the shaft height listed, the 2 1/2” diameter rings
must be used.
For motors not listed: Add .8 to a “A” dimension of 4
7/16” diameter motors for base “B” dimension. Add .9
to “A” dimension of 5” diameter motors for base “B”
dimension. Add .5 to “A” dimension of 5 5/8” diameter
motors for base “B” dimension.
CRADLE BASE
“B” DIMENSION
3-1/2”
BASE NO.
3”
BASE NO.
3.54 35-354 30-354
3.86 35-386 30-386
4.08 35-408 30-408
4.17 35-417 –
4.35 35-435 30-435
4.61 35-461 30-461
4.79 35-479 30-479
4.92 35-492 30-492
5.17 35-517 30-517
5.42 35-542 30-542
5.58 35-558 30-558
5.95 35-595 30-595
7.05 35-705 30-705
108
www.fasco.com • 800-325-8313 • fax 800-352-7207 Products on page 108 & 109 are NOT
SUITABLE for unattended equipment
unless indicated by     . See inside
back cover for additional information.
End Shield KitsAccessories
NEW ITEM! See page 113 for a complete listing of all our new products.
FOR 3.3” DIAMETER MOTORS
KIT216
Special end plate for 3.3” diameter
motors for base mounting.
Use with KIT180 mounting cups.
Packaged one per kit.
KIT225
Triangular bracket with grommets
for 3.3” diameter motors.
Pakcaged one per kit.
MOUNTING CUP
KIT265
Used to mount 3.3” motors to some
blower housings.
Packaged one per kit.
FOR SHAFT END OF 48 FRAME
MOTORS
SHLD6301
Ventilated with flat face 1/2” Sleeve Bearing.
SHLD6312
Non-Ventilated with flat face 5/8” Sleeve Bearing.
FOR SHAFT END OF 48 FRAME
MOTORS
SHLD6303